August 2006   Rev 1 1/10
T1635H Series
 Snubberless™ high temperature 16 A Triacs
Main features
Description
Specifically designed to operate at 150° C, the
new 16 A T1635H Triacs provide an enhanced
performance in terms of power loss and thermal

lete Product(
s)
Ordering information scheme T1635H Series
6/10
2 Ordering information scheme
T    16     35   H   -  600    I   (-TR)
Triac series
High temperature
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
Sensitivity
16 = 16 A
35 = 35 mA
Blank = Tube (D PAK)
D PAK)
600 = 600 V
G = D PAK
I = TO-220AB Ins
T = TO-220AB
-TR = Tape and reel (
RG = Tube (TO-220AB)
2
2
2
  O
bso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
T1635H Series Package information
 7/10
3 Package information
Table 5. TO-220AB and TO-220AB Insulated dimensions
Ref.
Dimensions
Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 15.20 15.90 0.598 0.625
a1 3.75 0.147
a2 13.00 14.00 0.511 0.551
B 10.00 10.40 0.393 0.409
b1 0.61 0.88 0.024 0.034
b2 1.23 1.32 0.048 0.051
C 4.40 4.60 0.173 0.181
c1 0.49 0.70 0.019 0.027
c2 2.40 2.72 0.094 0.107
e 2.40 2.70 0.094 0.106
F 6.20 6.60 0.244 0.259
 ØI 3.75 3.85 0.147 0.151
I4 15.80 16.40 16.80 0.622 0.646 0.661
L 2.65 2.95 0.104 0.116
l2 1.14 1.70 0.044 0.066
l3 1.14 1.70 0.044 0.066
M 2.60 0.102
C
b2

lete Product(
s)
T1635H Series Ordering information
 9/10
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Part number Marking Package Weight Base Qty Packing mode
T1635H-600G T1635H-600G D2PAK 1.5 g 50 Tube
T1635H-600G-TR T1635H-600G D2PAK 1.5 g 1000 Tape and Reel
T1635H-600TRG T1635H-600T TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
T1635H-600IRG T1635H-600I TO-220AB Ins 2.3 g 50 Tube
Date Revision Changes
31-Aug-2006 1 Initial release
  O
bso